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Patricia Fucs - Brazil

John Dormans - USA

Joshua Hyman - USA

Ashok Johari - India

FOOT & ANKLE

Siu Fai Yip - Hong Kong

Emmanuel Audenaert - Belgium

Peter Yau - Hong Kong

Mandeep Dhillon - India

Proposed Faculty

Fatih Kucukdurmaz - Turkey

Hitendra Doshi - Singapore

Kuldeep Stohr - UK

Gowreeson Thevendran - Singapore

Vito Pavone - Italy

Krish Vemulapalli - UK

Francesco Ceccarelli - Italy 

Anant Mahapatra - Ireland

Nicola Portinaro - Italy

Ajay Puri - India

Nicola Maffulli - UK

Hitesh Gopalan - India

Rene Verdonk - Belgium

Shantharam Shetty - India

Sandro Giannini - Italy

Antonio Mazzotti - Italy

Arindam Banerjee - India

Pasquale Farsetti - Italy
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Alaric Aroojis - India                                  

Margaret Fok - Hong Kong                

Matt Dobbs - USA                                         

Evelyn Kuong - Hong Kong

Date

Wednesday, 7th September 2016

Venue 

Rome Marriott Park Hotel & 
Convention Centre 

Time

0745 to 1730 hrs

Themes

Paediatric Orthopaedics &      
Foot & Ankle

Chairman

Vikas Khanduja MA, MSc, FRCS 
(Orth) - Cambridge, UK



Time Topic Lecturer Country

745 Coffee & Registration

830 Welcome & Introduction Mr. Vikas Khanduja UK 

840 YSC & Its Activities Dr. Fatih Kucukdurmaz  Turkey

Session I The Paediatric Hip Prof. Patricia Fucs Brazil

850 Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip (before walking age) Prof. Josh Hyman USA

900 Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip (after walking age) Prof. Ashok Johari India

915 Perthes Disease Dott. Vito Pavone Italy

925 Slipped Capital Femoral Epiphysis Dott. Nicola Portinaro Italy

935 Interactive Clinical Cases (Three) Prof. John Dormans USA

Session II Paediatric Knee & Foot and Ankle Prof. Josh Hyman USA

950 Rotational Deformities of the Lower Limb Dr. Alaric Aroojis India

1005 Coronal Plane Deformities (Genu Vaurm, Valgus & 
Blounts)

Prof. Josh Hyman USA

1020 Tarsal Coalition Mr. Krish Vemulapalli UK 

1030 Vertical Talus Prof. Shantharam Shetty India

1040 Pes Cavus and Pes Planus Prof. Patricia Fucs Brazil

1050 Congenital Talipes Equinus Varus (CTEV) Prof. Matt Dobbs USA

1105 Coffee Break

Session III Paediatric Upper Limb & Spine Prof. John Dormans USA

1130 Common Congenital Hand Deformities Dr. Margaret Fok Hong Kong

1145 Principles of Management of Scoliosis Prof. John Dormans USA

1200 Principles of Management of Cerebral Palsy Ms. Evelyn Kuong Hong Kong

1210 Neurofibromatosis and Klippel-Feil Syndrome Dr. Philipp Funovics Vienna

Session IV Paediatric Orthopaedics Prof. Ashok Johari India

1205 Dysplasias Ms. Kuldeep Stohr UK 

1215 Common Paediatric Tumours Prof. Ajay Puri India

1230 Principles of Management of Septic Arthritis & 
Osteomyelitis

Dr. Hitesh Gopalan India

1240 Principles of Management of Paediatric Fractures Prof. Pasquale Farsetti Italy

1250 Interactive Clinical Cases (Two) Prof. Patricia Fucs Brazil

1300 Lunch

Paediatric Orthopaedics - Morning Session



Time Topic Lecturer Country

Session V Foot & Ankle - Basic Science & Biomechanics Dr. Siu Fai Yip Hong Kong

1330 Applied Anatomy and Surgical Approaches Dr. Siu Fai Yip Hong Kong

1340 Clinical Examination of the Foot and Ankle tbc

1350 Biomechanics of Foot & Ankle and Gait Mr. Gowreeson Thevendran Singapore

1405 Prosthetics and Orthotics in Foot and Ankle Mr. Krish Vemulapalli UK 

Session VI Sporting Injuries in the Foot and Ankle Peter Yau Hong Kong

1415 Deltoid & Lateral Ligament Complex Injuries Prof. Francesco Ceccarelli  Italy

1425 Syndesmotic Injuries Mr. Anant Mahapatra Ireland

1435 Achilles  & Peroneal Tendinopathies Mr. Gowreeson Thevendran Singapore

1445 Osteochondral Lesions of the Talus Prof. Rene Verdonk Belgium

1455 Interactive Session (3 Cases) Dr. Siu Fai Yip Hong Kong

1505 Coffee Break

Session VII Foot & Ankle - Deformities Dr. Emmanuel Audenaert Belgium

1530 Hallux Valgus and Metatarsalgia Prof. Sandro Giannini Italy

1540 Flatfoot Deformity tbc

1550 Cavus Deformity Dr. Antonio Mazzotti Italy

1600 Ankle Arthritis Mr. Krish Vemulapalli UK 

1610 Interactive Session (3 Cases) Mr. Gowreeson Thevendran Singapore

Session VIII Foot & Ankle - Trauma Prof. Mandeep Dhillon India

1620 Lisfranc’s Fracture Dislocation Dr. Hitendra Doshi Singapore

1630 Fractures of the Talus Dr. Arindam Banerjee India

1640 Fractures of the OsCalcis Prof. Mandeep Dhillon India

1650 Pilon Fractures Dr. Hatem Said Egypt

1700 Closing Remarks and Evaluation Mr. Vikas Khanduja UK 

Foot and Ankle - Afternoon Session


